FIRST INFORMATION REPORT CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 31(01)2024 PRT-PS. u/s 448/511/380/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 10/1/2024 at @ 7:30Pm

	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
New Lambulane 1 st street About 1km west.	10/01/2024	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
ASI. N. Nabachandra	1. Bogimayum Abbas		ASI. N Pilot Singh	
Singh of Porompat PS		house, tresspassing,	of Porompat PS will	
	Bm. Wali Khan of	Attempting to	Plse investigate the	
	Hatta Golapati and	commit Offence with	case.	
OE is attached.	2. Khullakpham Abash Khan (20)yrs	common intention		
	S/o Kh. Ingocha	Punishable.		
OC/Porompat PS.	Khan of Hatta			
10/01/2024	Golapati	U/S 448/ 511/380/34		
Officer in-charge		IPC	in the result	SING
nonpat Police Company				
101.10			i i di sprika	Regenti laf

Signed: Mahaimi Shinglai
Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police
Porompat PS.
10/01/2024

Officer in-charge =orompat Police Station

The office in Charge, Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Subject: - Report



Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 10/01/2024 at @ 7pm while I along with my team patrolling duty at New Checkon area some unknown culprits were found attempted to theft household items from some houses located at New Lambulane 1st street area and they were detained by our team who came from one Santro Car bearing regd. No. MN04A 6001. On verification the detainees were Santro Car bearing 1881. Bogimayum Abbas Khan (24)yrs S/o Bm. Wali Khan of Hatta Golapati and 2. Khullakpham Abash Khan (20)yrs S/o Kh. Ingocha Khan of Hatta Golapati. Further, they were arrested from the spot at 7.30pm and seized the said Santro car from the spot at @ 7.40pm and handed over to OC-Porompat PS including seized item for further n/a.

It is therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the said arrested person according to law.

2024. 0 30 20 pc proper Dated/Porompat The 10th January 202

Yours faithfully,

(ASI. N. Nabachandra Singh) of Porompat PS